
T“ o my father the acquisition of wealth was only a secondary object in life; it was always subordinate to the constant
desire in his heart to improve the industrial and intellectual condition of the people of this country and the various

enterprises which he from time to time undertook in his lifetime had for their principal object the advancement of India in
these important respects." -  Sir Dorabji Tata (/about-us/tata-group-our-heritage/tata-titans/sir-dorabji-tata)

Founded by Jamsetji Tata in 1868, the Tata group is a global enterprise, headquartered in India, comprising 30 companies across ten verticals.
The group operates in more than 100 countries across six continents, with a mission 'To improve the quality of life of the communities we serve
globally, through long-term stakeholder value creation based on Leadership with Trust’.

Tata Sons (/business/tata-sons) is the principal investment holding company and promoter of Tata companies. Sixty-six percent of the equity
share capital of Tata Sons is held by philanthropic trusts, which support education, health, livelihood generation and art and culture.
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In 2020-21, the revenue of Tata companies, taken together, was $103 billion (INR 7.7 trillion). These companies collectively employ over 800,000
people.

Each Tata company or enterprise operates independently under the guidance and supervision of its own board of directors. There are 29
publicly-listed Tata enterprises with a combined market capitalisation of $242 billion (INR 17.8 trillion) as on March 31, 2021.

Companies include Tata Consultancy Services (/business/tcs), Tata Motors (/business/tata-motors), Tata Steel (/business/tata-steel), Tata
Chemicals (/business/tata-chemicals), Tata Consumer Products (/business/tata-consumer), Titan (/business/titan), Tata Capital (/business/tata-
capital), Tata Power (/business/tata-power), Tata Advanced Systems (/business/tata-advanced-systems-ltd-tasl), Indian Hotels (/business/the-
indian-hotels-company-taj-group) and Tata Communications (/business/tata-communications).

Scroll below to explore more about the Tata group.

"We have moved away from �xing to focus on
growth"  (/investors/ft-chairman-n-chandra-

focusing-on-growth)
Tata Sons' Executive Chairman N

Chandrasekaran spoke to Financial Times,

London
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HOLDING COMPANY

Tata Sons

Tata Sons is the principal investment

holding company and promoter of Tata

companies. ...

FEEDS

Tata Companies Stock Data

List of Tata entities listed in the NSE and

BSE stock exchanges ...

BUSINESS

Business Verticals

Explore the ten business verticals that make

the Tata group.
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COMMUNITY

Tata and the Community

For over 150 years, we have been serving

the communities in which we operate.

PEOPLE

Careers and People

Learn more about people, culture, and jobs

at the Tata group and companies

VALUES

Values and Purpose

The values that continue to direct the

growth and business of Tata companies.
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BRANDS

Tata Brands Showcase

The Tata companies offer a range of

products and services under various brand

names.
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